Bourns® PFB Transformer in Narrowband PLC Coupling Circuit Designs
for Smart Energy Infrastructure
APPLICATION NOTE
www.bourns.com 09/23 •  e/K2356
Bourns® Model PFB Series
PLC Transformers
Bourns® GMOV™ Hybrid
Overvoltage Protection

UL
1449/4th.
Imax
Ring Wave
Surge
IEEE 62.41
Protection Level
Current Class (1)
IEC 61051-1
Clamp
Transition
Time
Energy
Vrms Vdc Arms 1 MHz 15 Ops. 1 Op. 200 A Max. Typ. 8/20 μs
V V μA pF A A Ops. Vfp Vc µs J
GMOV-14D450K 45 56 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 900 150 0.3 24
GMOV-14D500K 50 65 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 150 0.3 27
GMOV-14D650K 65 85 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 185 0.3 33
GMOV-14D950K 95 125 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 270 0.3 53
GMOV-14D111K 115 150 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 320 0.3 60
GMOV-14D131K 130 170 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 360 0.3 70
GMOV-14D141K 140 180 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 950 380 0.3 78
GMOV-14D151K 150 200 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 950 420 0.3 84
GMOV-14D171K 175 225 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 950 470 0.3 99
GMOV-14D231K 230 300 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 620 0.3 130
GMOV-14D251K 250 320 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 675 0.3 140
GMOV-14D271K 275 350 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 730 0.3 155
GMOV-14D301K 300 385 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 800 0.3 175
GMOV-14D321K 320 415 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 875 0.3 180
GMOV-20D450K 45 56 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 150 0.3 49
GMOV-20D500K 50 65 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 900 150 0.3 56
GMOV-20D650K 65 85 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 900 185 0.3 70
GMOV-20D950K 95 125 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 900 270 0.3 106
GMOV-20D111K 115 150 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 320 0.3 130
GMOV-20D131K 130 170 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 360 0.3 140
GMOV-20D141K 140 180 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 380 0.3 155
GMOV-20D151K 150 200 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 420 0.3 168
GMOV-20D171K 175 225 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 470 0.3 190
GMOV-20D231K 230 300 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 620 0.3 255
GMOV-20D251K 250 320 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 675 0.3 275
GMOV-20D271K 275 350 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 730 0.3 305
GMOV-20D301K 300 385 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 800 0.3 350
GMOV-20D321K 320 415 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 875 0.3 360
(1)	 Front Level Protection (Vfp) defined as measured with 10 % of peak current in accordance with IEC 61051-1.
APPLICATION NOTE
Bourns® PFB Transformer in Narrowband PLC Coupling Circuit Designs for Smart Energy Infrastructure
10/17  •  e/T1714